Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 55.703.0053.8
Feed-through terminal WKMF 2,5/15 GELB

Feed-through terminal with tension spring connection for mounting on TS 15, nominal

cross section: 2.5 mm?, Width: 5.1 mm, Color: yellow

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals @

Technical data

General

Nominal cross section

Number of levels

Number of clamp positions per level

Width/grid dimension

Insulating housing

Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94
Explosion-tested version "Ex e"

Mounting method

Terminal blocks for electrical installations

Technical data

Rated current

Rated voltage

Rated impulse voltage
Pollution degree

Closing plate required
Type of insulation material
Length

Connection Data

Connection type 1
Connection type 2
Minimum cross section solid

Maximum cross section solid

55.703.0053.8
4015573671430
100

¢ A us

2.5 mm?
1

2

5 mm
PA666
VO

yes

vz wieland

ATEX

DIN rail (top hat rail) 15 mm

yes

24 A

500 V

6 kV

3

yes
Thermoplastic

35 mm

spring clamp connection
spring clamp connection
0.13 mm?

2.5 mm?
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Minimum cross section fine stranded

Maximum cross section fine stranded

Wire strip length

Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL
Voltage UL

Current factory wiring
Current field wiring
Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA

Current CSA

Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status
REACH-SVHC conformity status

vz wieland

0.13 mm?
2.5 mm?

10 mm

26-12 AWG
600 V

20A

20A

26-12 AWG
300V

20A

27141120

EC000897
EC000897
EC000897
EC000897

Compliant
Compliant
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Technische Daten
Technica! Doto

() These dimensions will be especially checked of delivery
\leh /E marked dimensions are only valid for internal vse

0 Only inspsction dimensions

Bemessungsspannung Y

roted voltage
Bemessungssirom b

roted current
Anschlufereich max, mn?/ANG
connection ronge
Bemessungsquerschnitt 2, 5
roted cross-section 2,5’
Brennparkeitsklosse UL 94 ¥-0
flomability roting UL 94 V-0

Yerschmutzungsgrod 3/Uberspennungskategorie |11 r&% wiielamd
nollulion degree J/overvollage cotegory [11 WKMF 7 5/15
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\Mwl /E gekennzeichnete Mape sind nur fir interne Zwecke gillig \

() Diese Mofe werden bei Abnohme besonders gepruft

1 AusschlieBlich Prifmabe

Teile-Nr. Typ Forbe

part-no. type colour

55.703.0053.0 | WKME 7,5/15 grou, éhnl./grey,similar to RALT032

5. 703.0053. 1 | WKMF 7,5/15 SCHWARZ | schwarz/black

55.703,0053.5 | WKMF 7,5/15 ROT roft/red

55,703, 00536 | WKM= 7,5/15 BLAU blaw,ahnl./blue,similor to RALSOTZ
15
15
15

O

55.703.0053.7 [ WKMF 2,5/15 GRUN grun/green
55,703, 0053 8 | WKME 2,5/15 GELB gelb/yellow
50, 703.0053.9 | WeM- Z2,5/15 ORANGE | oronge/orange

Tolerierung nach OIN 7167/Tolerance system oce. fo DIN 7167, jasyes DA Stoffwerbols- und Deklarotions|iste nach UU-TAM-05/0% st einzuholten,
[This DIN-stondord desbribes the envelope principle, According to the envelope Confarmity with Wielend document UU-TOM-05/03 [1ist of prohibited /
principle the deviotions of form and porollelism are limited by the size tolerances]. decluroble hozordous subslances) to be declored!

Freitoleronz noch CAD - Zeichnung, keine manue!len Anderungen 1 Verwendung: Blatt: ooy
Generol tolerance CAD - drowing, no monval modifications al fowed |First Use: Sheel: of
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